### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
EVANGELOS VASILEIOU	05/30/2007

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ROSET S.A.
Street Address:	Briord
City:	SERRIERES DE BRIORD
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	01470

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29282133

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (860)286-0115

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: jmatson@cantorcolburn.com

Correspondent Name: Daniel F. Drexler

Address Line 1: 55 Griffin Road South

Address Line 2: CANTOR COLBURN LLP

Address Line 4: Bloomfield, CONNECTICUT 06002

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	GER-1071
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Daniel F. Drexler

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment\_GER1071#page1.tif

¥ H∪

PATENT REEL: 019548 FRAME: 0394

8317

# <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, I, Evangelos VASILEIOU residing at 7 rue Fermat – 75014 PARIS, France have invented certain new and useful improvements in design for a TABLE for which I am about to make application for Design Letters Patent of the United States of America;

AND WHEREAS, ROSET S.A. located and doing business at Briord – 01470 SERRIÈRES DE BRIORD France, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein and in the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor from the United States;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for and in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$ 10) to us in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have assigned, sold, and set over, and by these presents do hereby assign, sell, and set over unto the said, ROSET S.A.

\*the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said invention, as fully set forth and described in the:

- (a) specification prepared and executed by us on the...30th... day of ...May...., 2007,
- (b) application filed on the ...... day of ....., 200.... Serial No.....

## (Delete inapplicable wording)

preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent therefor; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by the said, ROSET S.A. for its own use and behalf, and for its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

N TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we hereunto set my hand and affix
eal, A.D. 2007
1
•
nventor's full signature)

Evangelos VASILEIOU

RECORDED: 07/12/2007

State whether the full and exclusive right, or what of the whole interest is assigned.

PATENT REEL: 019548 FRAME: 0395